MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911   HTTP://WWW.MDNGROUP.COM.CN 1
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD0808B 系列
FEATURES
 Compact size using flat wire, SMD type.
 Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded
construction.
 Super high current, Low resistance.

DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A±0.5 B±0.5 C max D±0.3 E ref F ref G ref
HPFD0808B- 8.0 8.0 9.0 0.8 4.4 5.0 1.8
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)
DC resistance
(mΩ)Max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)Typ.
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)Typ.
HPFD0808B-4R8 4.8±30% 22.0 6.2 3.6
HPFD0808B-8R0 8.0±30% 36.0 5.0 2.9
HPFD0808B-100 10.0±20% 40.0 4.3 2.7
HPFD0808B-150 15.0±20% 54.0 3.6 2.3
HPFD0808B-220 22.0±20% 90.0 3.0 1.8
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
TEL: 0755-28029100 28025880  FAX: 0755-28027911   HTTP://WWW.MDNGROUP.COM.CN 2
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER数字功放电感            HPID0910B 系列
FEATURES

DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A±0.8 B±0.8 C max D ref E ref F ref G ref
HPID0910B- 10.0 9.0 10.0 1.2 6.2 5.5 1.9
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±25%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPID0910B-3R3 3.3 11.5（9.6） 8.1 4.8
HPID0910B-8R2 8.2 18.0（15.0） 5.2 4.0
HPID0910B-100 10 22.0（18.0） 5.0 3.9
HPID0910B-120 12 25.0（22.0） 4.3 3.4
HPID0910B-150 15 44.0（36.0） 4.1 2.8
HPID0910B-220 22 52.0（43.0） 3.2 2.5
A
B
C E
F

DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A±0.8 B±0.8 C max D ref E ref F ref G ref
HPFD0910B- 10.0 9.0 10.0 1.2 6.2 5.5 1.9
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±25%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFD0910B-3R3 3.3 11.5（9.6） 8.1 4.8
HPFD0910B-8R2 8.2 18.0（15.0） 5.2 4.0
HPFD0910B-100 10 22.0（18.0） 5.0 3.9
HPFD0910B-120 12 25.0（22.0） 4.3 3.4
HPFD0910B-150 15 44.0（36.0） 4.1 2.8
HPFD0910B-220 22 52.0（43.0） 3.2 2.5
B
CA E
F
G

DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A±0.5 B±0.8 C max D ref E ref F ref G ref
HPFD1010B/C- 10.5 12.8 10.5 1.2 9.0 6.4 1.9
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±25%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFD1010C-100 10 25 8.5 3.7
HPFD1010B-100 10 18 7.1 4.2
HPFD1010B-120 12 20 6.0 4.0
HPFD1010B-150 15 23 5.3 3.8
HPFD1010B-220 22 38 4.3 3.5
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1316B 系列
FEATURES

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)
DC resistance
(mΩ)±30%
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)Typ.
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)Typ.
Dimension
C
(mm)Max
HPFD1316B-5R0 5.0±30% 5.5 16.3 9.1 16.0
HPFD1316B-100 10.0±20% 9.0 11.1 6.2 16.0
HPFD1316B-150 15.0±20% 11 9.0 5.8 17.5
HPFD1316B-220 22.0±20% 14 7.5 5.0 17.5
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1416A 系列
FEATURES

HPFD1416A-150 14.0 19.6 16.0 0.80 4.0 8.5 4.5 5.2
HPFD1416A-220 14.0 19.6 16.0 0.70 4.0 8.5 4.5 5.2
HPFD1416A-330 14.0 19.6 16.0 0.65 4.0 8.5 4.5 5.2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFD1416A-100 10 15.0 11.5 7.0
HPFD1416A-150 15 18.0 10.0 6.0
HPFD1416A-220 22 20.0 8.0 5.5
HPFD1416A-330 33 28.0 5.5 5.0
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1416C 系列
FEATURES

HPFD1416C-150 14.0 19.6 16.0 1.80 0.35 9.2 5.2 4.5 4.0
HPFD1416C-220 14.0 19.6 16.0 1.80 0.35 9.2 5.2 4.5 4.0
HPFD1416C-330 14.0 19.6 16.0 1.80 0.35 9.2 5.2 4.5 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFD1416C-100 10 8.0(5.8) 15 10
HPFD1416C-120 12 9.0(6.5) 13 9
HPFD1416C-150 15 13.0(9.9) 12 8
HPFD1416C-220 22 16.0(12.0) 10 7
HPFD1416C-330 33 20.0(16.2) 9 5
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1516A 系列
FEATURES

HPFD1516A- 14.0 15.5 16.0 - 11.8 8.5 - 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm)
HPFD1516A-100 10 11.0 11.0 7.0 0.8
HPFD1516A-150 15 16.5 8.4 5.4 0.7
HPFD1516A-220 22 18.0 6.2 5.1 0.7
HPFD1516A-330 33 22.0 5.5 4.5 0.6
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1516B 系列
FEATURES

HPFD1516B- 14.0 15.5 16.0 - 4.0 8.5 3.8 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
Dimension
D(mm)
HPFD1516B-100 10 11.0 11.0 7.0 0.8
HPFD1516B-150 15 16.5 8.4 5.4 0.7
HPFD1516B-220 22 18.0 6.2 5.1 0.7
HPFD1516B-330 33 22.0 5.5 4.5 0.6
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1516T 系列
FEATURES
 Compact size using flat wire, SMD type.

DIMENSIONS (mm) AND SHAPES
TYPE A±0.5 B±0.8 C max D±0.1 E±0.5 F ref G ref H ref
HPFD1516T- 14.0 16.0 16.0 1.8 8.5 7.2 2.0 6.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±25%
DC resistance
(mΩ) ±30%
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFD1516T-7R0 7.0 5.5 12.5 10.0
HPFD1516T-100 10 7.2 11.0 9.0
HPFD1516T-150 15 10.0 8.4 8.0
HPFD1516T-220 22 10.8 6.2 6.0
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1521A 系列
FEATURES

HPFD1521A-150 14.5 21.5 16.0 0.80 16.5 8.0 4.0
HPFD1521A-220 14.5 21.5 16.0 0.70 16.5 8.0 4.0
HPFD1521A-330 14.5 21.5 16.0 0.70 16.5 8.0 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFD1521A-100 10 11.0 14.0 7.7
HPFD1521A-150 15 16.0 12.5 6.4
HPFD1521A-220 22 26.0 10.0 5.5
HPFD1521A-330 33 33.0 8.5 5.0
MIDEN ELECTRONICS LTD.
POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感           HPFD1521N 系列
FEATURES

HPFD1521N-150 14.0 21.5 16.0 0.80 15.5 8.5 4.0
HPFD1521N-220 14.0 21.5 16.0 0.70 15.5 8.5 4.0
HPFD1521N-330 14.0 21.5 16.0 0.70 15.5 8.5 4.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TYPE
Inductance
(uH)±20%
DC resistance
(mΩ)max
DC saturation
allowable current
(A)max
Temperature rise
allowable current
(A)max
HPFD1521N-100 10 13.0 14.0 7.7
HPFD1521N-150 15 18.0 12.5 6.4
HPFD1521N-220 22 26.0 10.0 5.5
HPFD1521N-330 33 33.0 8.5 5.0